
SEVEN SEEDS
ESPRESSO BLEND
66% ETHIOPIA / 33% HONDURAS

CARAMEL ,  SWEET  &  BALANCED

SEVEN SEEDS  TR ANS PAREN CY  REPORT

WE  BE L I E VE  IN  THE  FUTURE  OF  COFFE E .  W E ’ R E  PUBL I SH ING  THE  PR ICE  WE  PAY  FOR  COFFEE ,  SO  FARMERS  DON ’ T  NEED  TO  T U RN  TO  OT HER  CROP S .  WE ’ VE  L I ST ED  THE 
FOB  ( FRE IGHT  ON  BOARD )  PR ICE  W E  PA ID  TO  THE  E XPO RTE R  &  W I TH IN  T HAT,  T HE  FARMGAT E  P R ICE ,  WHAT  T HE  P RODU CER  D IRECT LY  EARNED  FOR  THE IR  COFFEE  AS 
PARCHMENT.  ON  TOP  OF  FOB ,  TH I S  CO FFE E  WAS  SH IPPE D  TO  M E LBO URNE ,  QUAL I T Y  ASSESSMENTS  COMP L ET ED ,  ROAST ED  ( RESU LT ING  IN  A  1 5% WE IGHT  LOSS ) ,  & 
RE TA I L ED ,  ADD ING  S IGN I F ICANT  CO STS .  YOU  CAN  R E AD  M O R E  ABOUT  T HE  WAY  WE  SOU RCE  COFFEE  V IA  OU R  WEBS I T E .

ROASTING IS SUBJECTIVE. TRANSPARENCY IS CLEAR

FILTER BATCH BREWING
SEVEN SEEDS TARGET RATIO:  16 .5  :  1

POUR OVER
WET F ILTER PAPER IN THE CONE,  ADD 20G OF COFFEE,  SATURATE WITH 60G 
F ILTERED WATER OFF THE BOIL .  AFTER 30 SEC ADD 140G OF WATER,  AGITATE 
WITH SPOON FOR ONE ROTATION,  AFTER 60 SEC ADD 150G,  ST IR  AGAIN IN SAME 
MOTION.  TOTAL BREW T IME SHOULD BE 2:30-3:00 MINS.

THUMBS UP  TO  TRANSPARENCY.  LEARN ABOUT  THE  PLEDGE
WWW.SEV ENSEEDS .COM.AU /SEV EN -SEEDS -B LOG

DOSE

ROBUR MYTHOS

SHOT WEIGHT

TIME

TDS

YIELD

EK

19 G

8.5-8.9

42 G

26-32 sec

19-20 %

18G BASKET

TEMP 95°

19 G

8.5-8.9

42 G

26-32 sec

19-20 %

95°

18 G

8.5-8.9

42 G

25-30 sec

19-20 %

95°

DOSE

ROBUR MYTHOS

SHOT WEIGHT

TIME

TDS

YIELD

EK

22 G

8.5-8.9

54 G

30-34 sec

19-20 %

21G BASKET

TEMP 95°

22 G

8.5-8.9

54 G

30-34 sec

19-20 %

95°

21 G

8.5-8.9

54 G

28-32 sec

19-20 %

95°

DOSE

ROBUR MYTHOS

SHOT WEIGHT

TIME

TDS

YIELD

EK

21 G

8.5-8.9

48 G

28-32 sec

19-20 %

20G BASKET

TEMP 95°

21 G

8.5-8.9

48 G

28-32 sec

19-20 %

95°

20 G

8.5-8.9

48 G

25-30 sec

19-20 %

95°

ESPRESSO BREWING



FIGURES ARE IN $AU/KG, AT THE CONVERSION RATE AT TIME OF CONTRACT. 
VARIES DUE TO THE DIFFERENT PROCESSING METHODS FOR EACH DIFFERENT 
COFFEE, SO COMPARISON ISN’T POSSIBLE.
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CABAÑAS B, HONDURAS

COMPARE THE DIFFERENT TRADING MODELS

FIGURES ARE IN $AU/KG, AT THE CONVERSION RATE AT TIME OF CONTRACT. 
VARIES DUE TO THE DIFFERENT PROCESSING METHODS FOR EACH DIFFERENT 
COFFEE, SO COMPARISON ISN’T POSSIBLE.

ORIGIN: CABAÑAS, LA PAZ, HONDURAS

FARM / COOP: CABAÑAS

VARIETIES: LEMPIRA , CATUAI, PACAS, IHCAFE 90

HARVEST: DEC - APR

PROCESS: FULLY WASHED

ORIGIN PARTNER: SAN VICENTE

LOT SIZE: 8280 KG

QUALITY SCORE: 85

LENGTH OF RELATIONSHIP: 1ST YEAR

ALTITUDE: 1650 MASL

PRODUCER: 40 SMALL PRODUCERS

BUYER: RYAN

COMMODITY FAIRTRADE 

FARMGATE 

FOB

SEVEN SEEDS

VARIES VARIES

TRADING MODEL

$11.99 $7.18 $7.38

$9.75

MUSTEFA ABALULESSA, ETHIOPIA
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ORIGIN: AGARO, OROMIA , ETHIOPIA

VARIETIES: 74110, 74165

HARVEST: OCT - DEC

PROCESS: FULLY WASHED

ORIGIN PARTNER: COQUA

LOT SIZE: 9600 KG

QUALITY SCORE: 86.25

LENGTH OF RELATIONSHIP: 2ND YEAR

ALTITUDE: 2150 MASL 

PRODUCER: MUSTEFA ABALULESSA

BUYER: RYAN 

COMPARE THE DIFFERENT TRADING MODELS
COMMODITY FAIRTRADE SEVEN SEEDS

VARIES VARIES

TRADING MODEL

$7.06 $7.26

FARMGATE 

FOB $11.34 

$9.74


