SEVEN SEEDS TRANSPARENCY REPORT

SEVEN SEEDS ESPRESSO BLEND 66% ETHIOPIA / 33% HONDURAS

CARAMEL, SWEET & BALANCED

ROAST ○ ○ ○ ○ ● ○ ○ SCALE LIGHT MEDIUM DARK

ESPRESSO BREWING

18G BASKET	ROBUR	MYTHOS	EK	20G BASKET	ROBUR	MYTHOS	EK	21G BASKET	ROBUR	MYTHOS	EK .	
DOSE	19 G	19 G	18 G	DOSE	21 G	21 G	20 G	DOSE	22 G	22 G	21 G	
TDS	8.5-8.9	8.5-8.9	8.5-8.9	TDS	8.5-8.9	8.5-8.9	8.5-8.9	TDS	8.5-8.9	8.5-8.9	8.5-8.9	
SHOT WEIGHT	42 G	42 G	42 G	SHOT WEIGHT	48 G	48 G	48 G	SHOT WEIGHT	54 G	54 G	54 G	
TIME	26-32 sec	26-32 sec	25-30 sec	TIME	28-32 sec	28-32 sec	25-30 sec	TIME	30-34 sec	30-34 sec	28-32 sec	
YIELD	19-20 %	19-20 %	19-20 %	YIELD	19-20 %	19-20 %	19-20 %	YIELD	19-20 %	19-20 %	19-20 %	
TEMP	95°	95°	95°	TEMP	95°	95°	95°	TEMP	95°	95°	95°	

POUR OVER

WET FILTER PAPER IN THE CONE, ADD 20G OF COFFEE, SATURATE WITH 60G FILTERED WATER OFF THE BOIL. AFTER 30 SEC ADD 140G OF WATER, AGITATE WITH SPOON FOR ONE ROTATION, AFTER 60 SEC ADD 150G, STIR AGAIN IN SAME MOTION. TOTAL BREW TIME SHOULD BE 2:30-3:00 MINS.

FILTER BATCH BREWING

SEVEN SEEDS TARGET RATIO: 16.5:1

THUMBS UP TO TRANSPARENCY. LEARN ABOUT THE PLEDGE WWW.SEVENSEEDS.COM.AU/SEVEN-SEEDS-BLOG

ROASTING IS SUBJECTIVE. TRANSPARENCY IS CLEAR

WE BELIEVE IN THE FUTURE OF COFFEE. WE'RE PUBLISHING THE PRICE WE PAY FOR COFFEE, SO FARMERS DON'T NEED TO TURN TO OTHER CROPS. WE'VE LISTED THE FOB (FREIGHT ON BOARD) PRICE WE PAID TO THE EXPORTER & WITHIN THAT, THE FARMGATE PRICE, WHAT THE PRODUCER DIRECTLY EARNED FOR THEIR COFFEE AS PARCHMENT. ON TOP OF FOB, THIS COFFEE WAS SHIPPED TO MELBOURNE, QUALITY ASSESSMENTS COMPLETED, ROASTED (RESULTING IN A 15% WEIGHT LOSS), & RETAILED, ADDING SIGNIFICANT COSTS. YOU CAN READ MORE ABOUT THE WAY WE SOURCE COFFEE VIA OUR WEBSITE.

MUSTEFA ABALULESSA, ETHIOPIA

COMPONENT, 66%

PRODUCER: MUSTEFA ABALULESSA

ORIGIN: AGARO, OROMIA, ETHIOPIA

HARVEST: OCT - DEC

ALTITUDE: 2150 MASL

PROCESS: FULLY WASHED

VARIETIES: 74110, 74165

BUYER: RYAN

ORIGIN PARTNER: COQUA

LENGTH OF RELATIONSHIP: 2ND YEAR

QUALITY SCORE: 86.25

LOT SIZE: 9600 KG

COMPARE THE DIFFERENT TRADING MODELS

TRADING MODEL	SEVEN SEEDS	COMMODITY	FAIRTRADE
FARMGATE	\$9.74	VARIES	VARIES
FOB	\$11.34	\$7.06	\$7.26

FIGURES ARE IN SAU/KG, AT THE CONVERSION RATE AT TIME OF CONTRACT. VARIES DUE TO THE DIFFERENT PROCESSING METHODS FOR EACH DIFFERENT COFFEE, SO COMPARISON ISN'T POSSIBLE.

CABAÑAS B, HONDURAS

COMPONENT, 33%

PRODUCER: 40 SMALL PRODUCERS

ORIGIN: CABAÑAS, LA PAZ, HONDURAS

FARM / COOP: CABAÑAS

HARVEST: DEC - APR

ALTITUDE: 1650 MASL

PROCESS: FULLY WASHED

VARIETIES: LEMPIRA, CATUAI, PACAS, IHCAFE 90

BUYER: RYAN

ORIGIN PARTNER: SAN VICENTE

LENGTH OF RELATIONSHIP: 1ST YEAR

QUALITY SCORE: 85

LOT SIZE: 8280 KG

COMPARE THE DIFFERENT TRADING MODELS

TRADING MODEL	SEVEN SEEDS	COMMODITY	FAIRTRADE
FARMGATE	\$9.75	VARIES	VARIES
FOB	\$11.99	\$7.18	\$7.38

FIGURES ARE IN SAU/KG, AT THE CONVERSION RATE AT TIME OF CONTRACT. VARIES DUE TO THE DIFFERENT PROCESSING METHODS FOR EACH DIFFERENT COFFEE, SO COMPARISON ISN'T POSSIBLE.

SEVEN SEEDS COFFEE ROASTERS